

## NO LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY

- 1. I acknowledge and agree that CrossFit Hymn will not be held liable for any injury, death, loss or damage including consequential losses, suffered by or caused to any person or property anywhere on or about the gyms property or premises, including the outside area. CrossFit Hymn will also not be held liable for any burglary or theft with or without forcible entry. CrossFit Hymn, its owners, employees, independent consultants or other member(s) will not be held liable for any injury, death, loss or damage resulting from, but not limited to, any negligent act and/or omission or breach of contract. I agree and acknowledge that the outside area, the gym equipment and the classes I attend can result in bodily harm andit is entirely of my own risk that I enter and make use of the facilities of CrossFit Hymn, including the parking and the outside area.
- 2. I, the athlete, shall at all times, hold CrossFit Hymn and all members of CrossFit Hymn indemnified against and harmless from, and shall in no manner whatsoeverseek to hold any of them liable for any injury, loss or patrimonial loss arising directly or indirectlyfrom any sporting activity of CrossFit Hymn whether or not such injury, loss or damage can be attributed directly or indirectly to negligence of whatsoever nature or degree on the part of CrossFit Hymn, any member of CrossFit Hymn, and/or anyof their owners, employees, officials and/or agents.
- **3.** I, the athlete, give my consent that I have seen a physician and they have approved me medically and physically fit to make use of CrossFit Hymn, along with all classes, programs and facilities.

SIGNED at	on	2019.
Athlete's name & surname:		
Athlete's signature:		
Legal Guardian's signature:		
www.crossfithymn.com		
Zander Mugglestone		